
8401 Northwest 53rd Terrace    Doral, Florida 33166   (305) 593-6725
www.cityofdoral.com

August 12, 2024

Joseph M. Corradino, AICP
President
The Corradino Group, Inc.
4055 NW 97 Avenue
Suite 200
Doral, Florida 33178

Re: Extension of Work Order No. PZ2024-01 for Professional Services 

Mr. Joseph M. Corradino, 

As you are aware, the above referenced Work Order, which is attached hereto for 
your convenience, was originally scheduled to expire on October 12, 2024. The City 
of Doral invites your company to extend the term of this agreement up to an 
additional six (6) months from the original expiration date, as authorized by 
Resolution No. 24-60. The terms of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
The new expiration date will now be April 12, 2025, unless otherwise sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

The City wishes to thank you for your continued service. Please kindly acknowledge 
acceptance of this notice by signing in the corresponding area below and returning a
countersigned copy to my office at your earliest possible convenience. 

Respectfully, 

Rey Valdes
City Manager

Acknowledgement: I have received, read, and understood the terms of this notice. 
On behalf of The Corradino Group, Inc., I hereby execute this notice as of the date 
below. 

____________ 
Joseph M. Corradino, AICP Date
President

Rey Valdes
________________

City Manager

h M Corradino



WORK ORDER No. PZ2024-01 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

TO:  The Corradino Group, Inc. DATE: April 12, 2024 
4055 NW 97 Avenue 
Suite 200 
Doral, Florida 33178 

The City of Doral authorizes The Corradino Group, Inc. to provide General Planning and Zoning Services 
for the City, more particularly described as Interim Community Development and Planning and Zoning 
Director services for the City of Doral. The Corradino Group, Inc. is a prequalified provider of professional 
planning and zoning services selected in accordance with Consultant Competitive Negotiation Act (CCNA) 
requirements and approved by the City Council on April 13, 2022, via Resolution No. 22-51. The work 
shall be performed in accordance with the provisions contained in the Continuing Professional Services 
Agreement between The Corradino Group, Inc. and the City of Doral approved on July 11, 2022 with an 
expiration date of July 11, 2025, attached hereto as Exhibit A, as may be amended (the “Agreement”). 

SCOPE OF SERVICES AND SCHEDULE: 
The scope of the project will be as described in the proposal submitted by the Corradino Group and dated 
March 29, 2024, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B (“Proposal”). The term of this Work Order shall be 
for an initial term of six (6) months with an option to renew for an additional six (6) months.  

The City Manager reserves the right to terminate this Work Order at any time at his/her sole discretion by 
providing seven (7) days prior written notice to The Corradino Group, Inc. The performance of services 
associated with this Work Order will be on an hourly basis pursuant to the rates set forth in the Agreement 
and for an estimated 20 hours per week. Any additional hours anticipated will be reported to the City 
Manager in advance. Notwithstanding any language contained herein to the contrary, the work performed 
in connection with this work order shall not exceed $21,000.00 per month.  

You are required by the Continuing Professional Services Agreement to begin work subsequent to the 
execution of this Work Order, or as directed otherwise. If you fail to begin work subsequent to the execution 
of this Work Order, the City of Doral will be entitled to disqualify the Proposal and revoke the award.  

This Work Order incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement between the parties as 
though fully set forth herein. In the event that any terms or conditions of this Work Order conflict with the 
Agreement, the provisions of this specific Work Order shall prevail and apply. This Work Order is not 
binding until the City of Doral agrees and approves this Work Order.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and date first above 
written, in three (3) counterparts, each of which shall, without proof or accounting for the other counterpart 
be deemed an original Contract. 

signature page follows 



Work Order No. PZ2024-01

2 

CONSULTANT:    The Corradino Group, Inc. WITNESSES: SEAL:

BY: 1.
NAME: Joseph M. Corradino, AICP
TITLE: President 2.

OWNER:        City of Doral AUTHENICATION:

BY: BY:
NAME: Kathie Brooks NAME: Connie Diaz
TITLE: Interim City Manager TITLE: City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 
SUFFICIENCY FOR THE SOLE USE OF 
THE CITY OF DORAL:

GREENSPOON MARDER, LLP 

BY:
NAME: Joseph Geller

SESESEESEES ALALAL::T:    Theeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Corraaaaaaraaaaaaraararaaraaaraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaararaaaaaaaaaaar diddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddd

ph MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM Corradin
2............

AUTHENICATION:

.






























































































